1436 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE [No. 40

Abstract of Railways Working Account

Four-wEERLY PERIop ENDED 30TH APRIL, 1949

Section. ] Revenue ‘Expenditure.

| ; Net Revenue.
£ £ £
North Island main line and branches .. 778,548 840,316 —61,768
South Island main line and branches .. 414,250 495,039 —80,789
Nelson .. .. .. .. 1,366 2,682 —1,316
Total railway operation .. .. 1,194,164 1,338,037 —143,873
Miscellaneous and subsidiary services .. 272,040 247,136 24,904
Total .. .. . | 1,466,204 | 1,585,173 | —118,969
ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OrBRaTING REVENUE axD TRAFFIO AnaLysis oF RaiLway OPERATING EXPENDITURE
L | Fo%te-l:v:gkly Year to Date. [ l Fogx;:vg;}dy Year ta Date.
£ £ Maintenance— £ £
Passenger .. .. .. 235,863 .. Way and works .. .. 212,761
Parcels, luggage, and ‘mails .. . 42,565 .. Signals and electrical &P‘Pl‘ﬁ”‘e“ .- 35,982
Goods .. .. 894,384 .. Rolling-stock - - - 272,711
Labour and demurmge .. .. 21,352 .. Tl‘ansportafnon—
Locomotive .. .. . 342,331
Total railway operation .. .| 1,194,164 .. Traffic .. . . o~ 430,113
otal raliway oper ’ General charges . .. .. 15:404
Passengers .. .. . No. | 1,781,945 .. Superannuation submdy . .. 28,735.
Li~e-stock™ .. .. . Tons 71,376 .. . .
Timber .. .. .. ”» 54,162 .. Total operating expenditure .. 11,338,087
Other goods .. .- .- ”» 598,995 .. Net operating loss .. .. 143,873
Total goods .. .. - 724,533 .. Total railway operating revenue .. | 1,194,164 |
Road Motor Services— N
P €! . .. No. | 1,929,457 ..
R:s‘a’s::fers .. .. .. £ 154:870 .. Capital cost of open lines as at 31st March, 1949 .. £78,796,320

Price Order No. 1029 (Amendment No. 3 of Price Order No. 872) (Seed Polatoes)

URSUANT to the Control of Price Act, 1947, the Price Tribunal, acting with the authority of the Minister of Industries and Commerce,
doth hereby make the following amending Price Order :—

1. This Order may be cited as Price Order No. 1029, and shall be read together with and deemed part of Price Order No. 872* (hereinafter
referred to as the principal Order).

2. This Order shall come into force on the 1st day of July, 1949.

3. (1) Price Order No. 8917 is hereby revoked.

(2) The revocation of the said Order shall not affect the liability of any person for any offence in relation thereto committed before the
coming into force of this Order.

4. The principal Order is hereby amended as follows :—

(@) By adding after clause 3 the following clause :—

“3a. (1) The maximum price that may be charged or received for the sacks in which any lot of potatoes to which this Order applies
are packed shall be computed as follows :—

“ For cornsacks of a size 48 in. by 26% in., 46 in. by 264 in., 44 in. by 26} in., 46 in. by 23 in., or 41 in. by 23 in. : At the rate of
32s. 6d. per ton of potatoes for sacks certified by an official grader appointed by the New Zealand Crain, Seed, and Produce
Merchants’ Federation as new sacks or at the rate of 28s. 6d. per ton of potatoes for sacks not so certified :

¢ For fertilizer sacks of a size 40 in. by 24 in.: At the rate of 12s. per ton of potatoes.

“(2) Where any potatoes to which this Order applies are packed in sacks the maximum price that may be charged or received for the
potatoes shall be computed on the gross weight of the potatoes and the sacks.”

(b) By inserting, after the word * distributor ”* in paragraph (a) of subclause (1) of clause 10, and after the word ‘‘ person ” in paragraph
(@) of subclause (1) of clause 12, the words ** for the potatoes and for the sacks.”
(c) By omitting the table to subclause (2) of clause 12 and substituting the following table :—

When 8old i‘%géfa&c’%gn?%}gr%;m Nelson or When Sold Elsewhere in New Zealand.
- Uncertified Seed Potatoes. Uncertified Seed Potatoes.
Certified Seed Certified Seed
Potatoes. Potatoes.

F.a.q. Under-grade. F.a.q. Under-grade.

s. d. s, d. s, d s d. 8. d. 8. d.

For 7 1b. lots .. . .. 2 6 2 3 2 0 2 2 111 19

For 14 1b. lots .. . .o 4 5 4 0 3 8 311 3 6 3 2

For 28 1b. lots .. .. .. 8 7 79 71 7 8 6 10 6 2

For 56 Ib. lots .. o .. 16 10 15 3 13 11 15 0 13 5 12 2

For 112 1b. lots .. .. .. 32 8 29 7 27 0 29 1 26 0 ! 23 17
For 168 1b. lots .. .. .. 47 9 43 3 39 6 42 6 38 0 34 67

.

Note : The prices in this table include the cost of sacks or bags.

(d)y By omitting from subclause (1) of clause 16 the words “ and shall state separately the price charged for the sacks.”
(e) By omitting subclause (2) of clause 17.

(f) By inserting in paragraph ““ A > of the Schedule the variety  Sebago ™

Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of June, 1949.

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of—

(L.s] W. J. HuNTER (Judge), President.
. P. N. HoLLoway, Member.
* Gazette, 15th April, 1948, Vol. I, page 404, 1 Gazette, 17th June, 1948, Val. LI, page 764.



